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This directory has been developed to help teachers on the 
South Coast of NSW connect, share and work in  

partnership to improve best practice in classrooms and 
promote staff and student well-being.  This directory  

represents Level 1 of a suite of network initiatives 

Connecting with colleagues everyday 

Go to our website: www.scsupport.weebly.com 



Schools in the Bomaderry to Eden Special 
Education & Support Class Network 

 

Bomaderry High School 

44 210 699 

Head Teacher: Paul Donlan  

Email: paul.donlan4@det.nsw.edu.au 

 

Illaroo Road 

44 210 422 

 

 

 

North Nowra 

44 227 045 

 

Classes Teacher  Email 

IO/IM Cheryl Lett Cheryl.lett@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IM Paul Dolan paul.dolan4@det.nsw.edu.au 

Tutorial Cameron Theobald cameron.theobald@det.nsw.edu.au 

Tutorial Jo Sheppard joanne.sheppard2@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED/BD Rosie Doyle rosemary.doyle@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Marie Van-Beek marie-therese.vanbeek@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Kim Henderson kim.henderson@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

AU Kate Anderson katrina.anderson2@det.nsw.edu.au 

AU Natalie Kostiuk natalie.kostiuk@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

MC Susan White susan.white12@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Leanne Dubbelde leanne.dubbelde@det.nsw.edu.au 

AU Bronwyn Payne bronwyn.payne1@det.nsw.edu.au 



Schools in the Bomaderry to Eden Special 
Education & Support Class Network 

 

Nowra East 

44 213 539 

Trish Ikin  

Email: patricia.ikin@det.nsw.edu.au 

 

Shoalhaven High School 

44 218 022 

Amanda Johnstone 

amanda.johnstone@det.nsw.edu.ua 

 

 

 

 

Classes Teacher  Email 

ED Nancy Willaims nancy.brunskill@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Dean Tyson dean.tyson@det.nsw.edu.au 

IM Bri Theobald Brianna.theobalad2@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Lauren Ward lauren.ward14@det.nsw.edu.au 

Behaviour  

response 

Wendy Theobald - off 

class 

wendy.j.theobald@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

IM 10-12 Melinda Brennan melinda.lazaro@det.nsw.edu.au 

IM 7=10 Jenny Hall jennifer.d.hall@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO 7-9 Kirsty Ashby kirsty.l.ashby@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO 10-12 Kelly Driffield Kelly.driffield@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Greg Patricks gregory.patricks@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Michael Hill michael.hill59@det.nsw.edu.au 

Across classes Nick McDonald Nicholas.mcdonald17@det.nsw.edu.au 

RFF Matthew Morrissey matthew.morrisey@det.nsw.edu.au 



Schools in the Bomaderry to Eden Special 
Education & Support Class Network 

 

Nowra High School 

44 214 977 

 

 

Havenlee Special School 

Principal: Katrina Eyland 

 

 

 

Classes Teacher  Email 

HEAD/ED Dominic Witcom dominic.witcom2@det.nsw.edu.au 

TUTORIAL Vivienne Bochenek vivienne.bochenek@det.nsw.edu.au 

IM 9-12 Lauara Beaupeurt laura.beaupeurt@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Dominic Witcom dominic.witcom2@det.nsw.edu.au 

IM 7-8 Juanita Kirby juanita.kirby@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Julie Dart julie.dart@det.nsw.edu.au 

AU Amber Coleman amber.coleman4@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

IO/IS Amanda Charalambous amanda.charlambous@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Heather Vider heather.vider@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Carissa Downes carissa.downes@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO /IS Rochelle Wilson rochelle.wilson@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Brooke Goodgear brooke.goodgear@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Karen Wilson karen.wilson41@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Jenna Fryar jenna.spackman1@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Susan Robertson susan.robertson18@det.nsw.edu.au 

AP Karen Furniss karen.furniss@det.nsw.edu.au 



Schools in the Bomaderry to Eden Special 
Education & Support Class Network 

 

Vincentia High School 

44 416 766 

 

 

 

 

St Georges Basin Public School 

44 434 251 

 

Classes Teacher  Email 

Head Support Sandy Clark sandra.m.clark@det.nsw.edu.au 

Head ED Janeece Scott janeece.scott@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Ian Asbury ian.asbury@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Tom Mason tom.mason3@det.nsw.edu.au 

IM Steve Ryan stephen.j.ryan@det.nsw.edu.au 

IM Meaghan Lannen-

Goerlach 

meghan.lannengoerlach@det.nsw.edu.au 

AU Marcia Arenas marcia.arenas@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Alan Lee alan.k.lee@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Jenny Whitehoue/

Hannah Vaughan 

jennifer.ritson2@det.nsw.edu.au 

hannah.crowther@det.nsw.edu.ua 

Head LAST Anne Glenday anne.glenday@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Mardi Morris mardi.morris@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Lisa Raftery lisa.raftery@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Toni Smith toni.smith@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

MC Kyan Thomas kyah.thomas@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Anna Mazurowska anna.mazurowska@det.nsw.edu.au 



Schools in the Bomaderry to Eden Special 
Education & Support Class Network 

 

Sanctuary Point Public School 

44 305 406 

 

 

 

Milton Public School 

44 55 1504 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Classes Teacher  Email 

Head Support John Katlash john.katlash@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Jackie Cooper jackie.cooper@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Derek Howard derek.howard@det.nsw.edu.au 

IM Kylie Krause kylie.krause@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Fi Hannan fi.hannan@det.nsw.edu.au 

AU Anita Hall anita.hall@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

Head Support & AU Michelle Cooney michelle.cooney@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Tanya Sutherland tanya.sutherland@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Christine Webb christine.webb@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Lindy Weekes lindy.weekes@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Stuart Tidbury stuart.tidbury@det.nsw.edu.au 

Itinerant Support 

Hearing 

Sarah Butler sarah.butler2@det.nsw.edu.au 



Schools in the Bomaderry to Eden Special 
Education & Support Class Network 

 

Budawang Special School Ulladulla 

Principal: Sheryl Bruffey 

44 551 491 

 

 

Ulladulla Public School 

44 55 1649 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Classes Teacher  Email 

IO/IS High School Col Burnes colin.burnes@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Middle 

School 

Deb Huish  

Reike Mergel 

deboarah.huish@det.nsw.edu.au 

reike.mergel@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS AP Elaine Howard elaine.m.howard@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Infants Debbie Cooke 

Simone Brayne 

debra.cook@det.nsw.edu.au 

simone.everette1@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Penny Greenwood penelope.greenwood@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

Head Support & MC Julie Sunderland julie.m.sunderland@det.nsw.edu.au 

IM Bev Clothier beverley.clothier@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Simon Roberts simon.roberts@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Bev Johnson beverley.johnson@det.nsw.edu.au 



Schools in the Bomaderry to Eden Special 
Education & Support Class Network 

 

Ulladulla High Shool 

44 551 799 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Classes Teacher  Email 

HEAD/MC Craig Murdoch craig.murdoch@det.nsw.edu.au 

IM Carmen Simpson carmen.simpson@det.nsw.edu.au 

Tutorial Jenny Munday jenny.munday@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Wayne Pennington wayne.pennington@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO Sue Burton sue.burton@det.nsw.edu.au 

IM Kara Sullis kara.sullis@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Dane Mastronardi dane.mastronardi@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Julie Sicco julie.sicco@det.nsw.edu.au 



Schools in the Bomaderry to Eden Special 
Education & Support Class Network 

 

Bungendore Public School 

62 381 317 

 

 

 

Braidwood Central School 

48 422 249 

 

Batemans Bay Public School 

44 72 4059 

 

Bodalla Public School 

44 73 52 57 

Classes Teacher  Email 

MC Sue Nicholls sue.nicholls@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

IO/IS Rebecca Howard rebecca.howard@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Sheree Meyn sheree.meyn@det.nsw.edu.au 

AU Candice Keane candice.keane@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

MC Amanda Wray amanda.wray@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

LAST Glenda Wood glenda.wood@det.nsw.edu.au 



Schools in the Bomaderry to Eden Special 
Education & Support Class Network 

 

Sunshine Bay Public School 

44 72 6464 

 

 

Batemans Bay High School 

44 783 600 

 

 

 

 

 

Bermagui Public School 

64 93 4271 

 

Classes Teacher  Email 

MC Bruce Coulthart bruce.coulthart@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Lydia Elliott lydia.elliott@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

RFF Robert Carter robert.carter@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED David Bray david.bray6@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Kerryl Davie kerryl.davie@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Guy Smith guy.smith@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Catherine Simpson catherine.m.simpson@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Louise Brassil louise.brassil@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Jennifer Best Jennifer.beset@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

LAST Glenda Wood glenda.wood@det.nsw.edu.au 



Schools in the Bomaderry to Eden Special 
Education & Support Class Network 

 

Moruya High School 

44 742 155 

 

 

 

Moruya Public School 

44 742 363 

 

Tathra Public School 

64 94 1291 

Classes Teacher  Email 

Head Stefan Ziolo stefan.ziolo@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Cath Taylor cath.taylor@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Glenn Grimmond glenn.grimmond@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Vincent Heyes vincent.heyes@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Graham Bugden graham.bugden@det.nsw.edu.au 

Tutorial IST vis Lesley Cohen lesley.cohen@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

HEAD Rosie Spoelder rosemarie.spoelder@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Trygve Casben tryve.casben@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Debbie McCulloch Debbie.mcculloch@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Kerry Overdijk kerry.overdijk@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Amanda Herring amanda.herring@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

LAST Margaret Taylor margaret.taylor42@det.nsw.edu.au 



Schools in the Bomaderry to Eden Special 
Education & Support Class Network 

 

Narooma High School 

44 764 075 

 

 

Narooma Public School 

44 762 556 

 

 

 

Bega Valley Public School 

64 921 280 

Classes Teacher  Email 

HEAD Lynne Schroder lynne.schroder@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Emily Hull emily.hull@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Sonia Reid sonia.reid@det.nsw.edu.au 

AU Todd Helton Todd Helton@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Johnathan Hull Johnathan.hull@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

LAST Julie Phelpls julie.phelps@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Therese Short therese.short@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

MC  Karen Butchers karen.butchers5@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Trudy Fathers trudy.fathers@det.nsw.edu.au 



Schools in the Bomaderry to Eden Special 
Education & Support Class Network 

 

Bemboka Public School 

64 930 229 

 

Bega High School 

Principal: Linda Thurston 

64 921 280 

Classes Teacher  Email 

LAST Janice Rogers janice.rogers@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

HEAD Jessica Harris jessica.harris@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Therese Short therese.short@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Matthew Collins matthew.collins@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED David Harris david.harris@det.nsw.edu.au 

IM Jennifer Hudnall jennifer.hudnall@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Jane Griffin 

Melanie Austin 

jane.griffin@det.nsw.edu.au 

melanie.austin4@det.nsw.edu.au 

IO/IS Donald Green donald.green2@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Therese Abbott therese.abbott1@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC David Britton david.britton3@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Debbie Parker deborah.parker@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Rick Burns roderick.burns@det.nsw.edu.au 



Schools in the Bomaderry to Eden Special 
Education & Support Class Network 

 

Merrimbula Public School 

64 930 229 

 

Pambula Public School 

64 956 006 

 

 

Eden Public School 

64 961 169 

Classes Teacher  Email 

MC Fiona Beasley fiona.beasley@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Craig Morris craig.morris@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Kim Peters kim.peters1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

MC Jennifer Edwards jennifer.a.edward@det.nsw.edu.au 

AU Trudy Tricky trudy.tricky@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Sally Chaplin sallyanne.harvey@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Prudence Leone prudence.leone@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Margaret Woodward margaret.a.woodward@det.nsw.edu.au 

ISTV Ian Nazur ian.nazur@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

MC Emma Bolton emma.wykes@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Jessica Richards jessica.woodstock1@det.nsw.edu.au 

ED Nadia Morris nadia.morris@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Lyn Mitchell lynette.m.mitchell@det.nsw.edu.au 



Schools in the Bomaderry to Eden Special 
Education & Support Class Network 

 

Eden Marine High School 

64 960 000 

 

 

 

Towamba Public School 

64 967 159 

 

Wolumla Public School 

64 949 226 

 

Candelo Public School 

64 932 236 

Classes Teacher  Email 

HEAD/ED Tony Shaw antony.shaw@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Tracey Sheehan tracey.sheehan@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Naomi Shoobridge naomi.chandled@det.nsw.edu.au 

MC Sam Parker Samuel.parker11@det.nsw.edu.au 

LAST Rhonda Douglas rhonda.douglas@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

LAST Louise Hopson louise.hopson@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

LAST Janette Crowe janette.crow@det.nsw.edu.au 

Classes Teacher  Email 

LAST Sue Campbell sue.campbell@det.nsw.edu.au 


